
ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

1 COR procurement Desgin Services 10 days Mon 11/7/22 Fri 11/18/22

2 Negotiate Scope Fee/ Issue PO / Kick Off 2 wks Mon 11/7/22 Fri 11/18/22

3 30% Design 30 days Mon 11/21/22 Fri 12/30/22

4 Conceptual  Design / Cost Estimate 5 wks Mon 11/21/22 Fri 12/23/22

5 City Review 1 wk Mon 12/26/22 Fri 12/30/22

6 City Council Project Approval 6 days Mon 1/2/23 Mon 1/9/23

7 Prep Staff Report 6 days Mon 1/2/23 Mon 1/9/23

8 Councitl Meeting 0 days Mon 1/9/23 Mon 1/9/23

9 TSA Plan Aproval/Equipment Procurement 60 days Tue 1/10/23 Mon 4/3/23

10 Review and Approve Plan 1 mon Tue 1/10/23 Mon 2/6/23

11 TSA Order, Procure Equipment 2 mons Tue 2/7/23 Mon 4/3/23

12 Final Design 30 days Mon 1/2/23 Fri 2/10/23

13  Final Design 4 wks Mon 1/2/23 Fri 1/27/23

14 Contractor/City Review 1 wk Mon 1/30/23 Fri 2/3/23

15 Final Dwgs/Specs 1 wk Mon 2/6/23 Fri 2/10/23

16 Permiting 30 days Mon 1/2/23 Fri 2/10/23

17 FAA / Environmental Categorical Exception 6 wks Mon 1/2/23 Fri 2/10/23

18 Building and Safety 2 wks Mon 1/30/23 Fri 2/10/23

19 COR Contractor P.O 10 days Mon 2/13/23 Fri 2/24/23

20 Negotiate Scope Fee from Price List 2 wks Mon 2/13/23 Fri 2/24/23

21 Issue NTP 0 days Fri 2/24/23 Fri 2/24/23

22 Construction 140 days Mon 11/7/22 Fri 5/19/23

23 Building Improvements 2 mons Mon 2/27/23 Fri 4/21/23

24 TSA Install, Configure and Test Equip 1 mon Mon 4/10/23 Fri 5/5/23

25 Substantial Completion / Occupancy 0 days Fri 5/5/23 Fri 5/5/23

26 Punchlist 2 wks Mon 5/8/23 Fri 5/19/23

27 Final Contract Completion 0 days Fri 5/19/23 Fri 5/19/23

28 Capital Funding Authority 46 days Mon 11/7/22 Mon 1/9/23

29 Identify Const Funds 9 wks Mon 11/7/22 Fri 1/6/23

30 Authorize Funding 0 wks Mon 1/9/23 Mon 1/9/23

31 Operational/TSA Regulatory Security 
Requirements 

222 days Mon 11/7/22 Tue 9/12/23

32 Authorize Operatoinal Funding 20 days Tue 12/13/22 Mon 1/9/23

33 Identify Funding Sources 20 days Tue 12/13/22 Mon 1/9/23
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Attachment No. 3 Salem Airport Development 
Project Schedule January 4, 2023

1. Note Start Date of TSA Review, task No. 9 assumes that a letter of intent and flght schedule has been submitted to TSA by the Airline.

2. Yellow highlighted tasks are dependent on TSA processes and resources.

1

jbonnet
Rectangle

jbonnet
Rectangle

jbonnet
Rectangle

jbonnet
Engineer
Capital Project Schedule 

jbonnet
Rectangle

jbonnet
Engineer
TSA Regulatory Schedule 



ID Task 

Mode

Task Name Duration Start Finish

34 Council Approves Ops Funding 0 days Mon 1/9/23 Mon 1/9/23

35 Airport Security Plan 182 days Mon 11/7/22 Tue 7/18/23

36 Hire Mead Hunt 2 wks Mon 11/7/22 Fri 11/18/22

37 Prepare Draft ASP for TSA Review 72 days Mon 11/21/22 Tue 2/28/23

38 TSA Review and Comment Period 1 mon Wed 3/1/23 Tue 3/28/23

39 Prepare Final Report 1 mon Wed 3/29/23 Tue 4/25/23

40 TSA Final Review and Approval 1 mon Wed 4/26/23 Tue 5/23/23

41 TSA ASP Approval 0 days Tue 5/23/23 Tue 5/23/23

42 Badge Airport Tenants Support Personnel 2 mons Wed 5/24/23 Tue 7/18/23

43 Badging/Access System 110 days Mon 12/19/22 Fri 5/19/23

44 Hire MH to Design 2 wks Mon 12/19/22 Fri 12/30/22

45 Design System/TSA Concurrence 1 mon Mon 1/2/23 Fri 1/27/23

46 TSA/Airport IP Network Connetction 2 mons Mon 1/30/23 Fri 3/24/23

47 TSA/Implentation, configure and test 1 mon Mon 3/27/23 Fri 4/21/23

48 TSA/City Test, Debug, Approve 1 mon Mon 4/24/23 Fri 5/19/23

49 Recruit, Hire Staff and Train Staff 196 days Tue 12/13/22 Tue 9/12/23

50 HR reviews Job Classification 14 days Tue 12/13/22 Fri 12/30/22

51 HR Posts and Recruits 1 mon Mon 1/2/23 Fri 1/27/23

52 HR Application Review / Vetting 2 wks Mon 1/30/23 Fri 2/10/23

53 Interviews 3 wks Mon 2/13/23 Fri 3/3/23

54 Offers, Hire, On boarding 4 wks Mon 3/6/23 Fri 3/31/23

55 Train Progarm Security/Ops  Staff 60 days Wed 4/5/23 Tue 6/27/23

56 TSA Recruit/On Board TSA Agents 6 mons Wed 3/29/23 Tue 9/12/23

57 Air Service Ready 0 days Tue 9/12/23 Tue 9/12/23
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1. Note Start Date of TSA Review, task No. 9 assumes that a letter of intent and flght schedule has been submitted to TSA by the Airline.

2. Yellow highlighted tasks are dependent on TSA processes and resources.

2

jbonnet
Rectangle

jbonnet
Rectangle

jbonnet
Engineer
TSA Regulatory Schedule 

jbonnet
Rectangle

jbonnet
Engineer
Capital Project Schedule 


